

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Robert Lapin, Chair Donzetta Lindsay, Vice Chair Ashley Miller, Secretary

Alphonzo Anderson Hamilton Jacobs James Mobley **Brittany Singleton**

Statement of Award

Posting Date: July 22, 2024

Solicitation: IFB0005-2025

Description: New Fencing- North Springs Park

Agency: Richland County Recreation Commission

The Richland County Recreation Commission ("RCRC") awards the contract noted below. This final Statement of Award acts as a binding contract as written in the original solicitation IFB0005-2025. The final Statement of Award serves as acceptance of your offer with an effective date of Monday, July 22, 2024 ("Effective Date").

Any actual bidder, offeror, contractor, or subcontractor who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest within ten (10) days of the date this Statement of Award is posted. A protest shall be in writing, shall set forth the ground of the protest and the relief requested with enough particularity to give notice of the issues to be decided, and must be received by the appropriate Procurement Manager within the time provided.

Contract Number: Awarded To:		0005-2025 LKB, LLC. Dba Superior Fence and Rail
		715 Gasque Ct. Lexington, SC 29072
Contract Value:		\$31,945.00
Contract Period:		July 22, 2024 through July 21, 2025
Item 1	Description New fencing of multi-purpose field at North Springs Park	Unit Price \$31,945.00
Taurus Lewis		









Executive Director